
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA  

  
MAY 2025 NOTICE  

  
MOTION COURT DATES FOR JUDGE JEFFERY A. DELLER  

FOR SELF-SCHEDULED HEARINGS   
  
  
Pursuant to Judge Jeffery Deller’s procedures which became effective November 1, 2023 
https://www.pawb.uscourts.gov/sites/default/files/pdfs/jad-proc-appearhybrid.pdf. 

PLEASE NOTE: Hearings should be self-scheduled in all Pittsburgh and Johnstown cases.  The 
Dates below are for both Pittsburgh and Johnstown Division Cases.  Johnstown counsel may 
appear by the way of Zoom for the Pittsburgh Division In-Person Dates only and Pittsburgh 
counsel may appear by the way of Zoom for the Johnstown Division In-Person Dates.  

The following is a list of motion court dates and times to be used as appropriate in connection with 
the self-scheduling of motions before Judge Jeffery A. Deller for May 2025, June 2025, and July 
2025.  The use of these dates for scheduling motions is outlined on our website at: 
https://www.pawb.uscourts.gov.  

Counsel for a moving party for a self-scheduling matter shall select a date and time from the list 
below that satisfies all applicable notice and service requirements for the type of relief requested. 
Forms for self-scheduling can be found on Judge Deller’s webpage on the Court’s website. 
  
  

PITTSBURGH DIVISION CASES ALL CHAPTERS  
  

IN-PERSON DATES ONLY   
  

Wednesday, May 7, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, May 14, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, May 21, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, May 28, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, June 4, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, June 11, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, June 18, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, June 25, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, July 2, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, July 9, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, July 16, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, July 23, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, July 30, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 

 
 



ZOOM DATES [WITH IN-PERSON OPTIONAL IN COURTROOM D, IN 
PITTSBURGH]  

  
Tuesday, May 6, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, May 20, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, May 27, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, June 3, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, June 10, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, June 24, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, July 1, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, July 8, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, July 22, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, July 29, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 

. 
ZOOM HEARINGS ONLY   

  
Tuesday, May 13, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, June 17, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, July 15, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. 

   
JOHNSTOWN DIVISION CASES ALL CHAPTERS  

  
IN-PERSON DATES ONLY   

  
Tuesday, May 13, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, June 17, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, July 15, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. 

 

ZOOM [WITH IN-PERSON OPTIONAL IN COURTROOM B, JOHNSTOWN]   
  

Not Available   
  

ZOOM DATES [WITH IN-PERSON OPTIONAL IN COURTROOM D PITTSBURGH]  
 

Tuesday, May 6, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, May 20, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, May 27, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, June 3, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, June 10, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, June 24, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, July 1, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, July 8, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, July 22, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, July 29, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 



ZOOM HEARINGS ONLY   
  

Wednesday, May 7, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, May 14, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, May 21, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, May 28, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, June 4, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, June 11, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, June 18, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, June 25, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, July 2, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, July 9, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, July 16, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, July 23, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, July 30, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 

 
  

Parties participating by Zoom using the following link:  
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16009283473  

  
All persons are reminded that participating remotely at a “hybrid” hearing is a courtesy 
provided by the Court and may be rescinded at any time.  Parties appearing via Zoom are 
advised to consult Judge Deller’s webpage  for Zoom Hearing Procedures and hearing access 
information.  

  
ALL OF THE ABOVE DATES AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO REVISION.  Please check 
each month for any changes in the dates and times that have been published previously.   
  
The selected hearing date and time must be placed on a Notice of Hearing and shall be served 
(together with the motion) as required by the Bankruptcy Code, Federal Rules of Bankruptcy 
Procedure, Local Rules, or otherwise.  

  
THIS SCHEDULE IS AVAILABLE TO BE VIEWED ON PACER (Public Access to Court 
Electronic Records) AND ON THE COURT’S WEB SITE (www.pawb.uscourts.gov).  
  
              Michael R. Rhodes  
              Clerk of Court  
  


